

ORIGINAL

20000154

OCT 30 '00

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVED BY CLERK
SUPREME COURT

The State of North Dakota,)
)
Plaintiff/Appellee)
)
-vs-)
)
Thomas Lee Kelly,)
)
Defendant/Appellant)

Supreme Court No.
20000154

Burleigh County No.
08-99-K-02978

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

OCT 30 2000

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Appeal Taken from the Judgment of Conviction
Dated May 16, 2000
Burleigh County District Court Case No. 08-99-K-02978
South Central Judicial District
The Honorable Donald L. Jorgensen, Presiding

Wayne Goter, #03791
723 Memorial Highway
P.O. Box 1552
Bismarck, ND 58502-1552
701-223-9453
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
I. NATURE OF THE CASE, COURSE OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND DISPOSITION IN THE COURT BELOW	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
ARGUMENTS	
I. THE COURT ERRED IN GIVING ITS JURY INSTRUCTION ON WEIGHT AND BELIEVABILITY OF THE EVIDENCE..	11
II. THE COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTION ON THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE OF FELONIOUS RESTRAINT	13
III. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE VERDICTS	15
A. GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION	15
B. CRIMINAL ATTEMPT	15
C. FELONIOUS RESTRAINT	15
D. THEFT OF PROPERTY	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Title 12.1 NDCC	16
NDCC §12.1-01-01-03(1)	14
NDCC §12.1-01-04(29)	14,16
NDCC §12.1-06-01(1)	1
NDCC §12.1-17-04	14,16
NDCC §12.1-18-02	1
NDCC §12.1-18-04	11,14
NDCC §12.1-20-03	1
NDCC §12.1-23-02	1,16
NDCC §12.1-23-06	18
NDCC §12.1-23-10(3)	17
NDCC §29-19-02	1
<u>COURT RULES</u>	
Rule 29, N.D.R.Cr.P.	2
<u>NORTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT</u>	
<u>State v. Austin</u> 520 N.W.2d 564 (N.D. 1994)	12
<u>State v. Gonderman</u> , 531 N.W.2D 11 (N.D. 1995)	15
<u>State v. Jensen</u> , 251 N.W.2d 182 (N.D. 1977)	12
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 425 N.W.2D 903 (N.D. 1988)	15
<u>State v. McIntyre</u> , 481 N.W.2D 612 (N.D. 1992)	13
<u>State v. Morstad</u> , 493 N.W.2D 645 (N.D. 1992)	12
<u>State v. Sievers</u> , 543 N.W.2D 491 (N.D. 1996)	12
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 504 N.W.2D 838 (N.D. 1993)	11,12
<u>State v. Vance</u> , 537 N.W.2D 545 (N.D. 1995)	15
